Highway Cabinet Member Decision Session

Thursday 9 June 2016 at 2.00 pm

To be held at the Town Hall, Pinstone Street, Sheffield, S1 2HH

The Press and Public are Welcome to Attend

Members of the public can attend the sessions to make representations to the Cabinet Member. If you wish to register to speak please contact Democratic Services (contact details overleaf)



PUBLIC ACCESS TO THE MEETING

Executive decisions in relation to Highway matters will be taken at Highway Cabinet Member Decisions Sessions. The Cabinet Member for Infrastructure and Transport, Councillor Mazher Iqbal, will be present at the sessions to hear any representations from members of the public and to approve Executive Decisions.

Should there be substantial public interest in any of the items the Cabinet Member may wish to call a meeting of the Cabinet Highways Committee

A copy of the agenda and reports is available on the Council's website at www.sheffield.gov.uk. You can also see the reports to be discussed at the meeting if you call at the First Point Reception, Town Hall, Pinstone Street entrance. The Reception is open between 9.00 am and 5.00 pm, Monday to Thursday and between 9.00 am and 4.45 pm. on Friday. You may not be allowed to see some reports because they contain confidential information. These items are usually marked * on the agenda.

Members of the public can attend the sessions to make representations to the Cabinet Member. If you wish to speak you can register by contacting Simon Hughes via email at simon.hughes@sheffield.gov.uk or phone 0114 273 4014

Recording is allowed at Highway Cabinet Member Decisions Sessions under the direction of the Cabinet Member. Please see the website or contact Democratic Services for details of the Council's protocol on audio/visual recording and photography at council meetings.

If you would like to attend the meeting please report to the First Point Reception desk where you will be directed to the meeting room. Meetings are normally open to the public but sometimes the Cabinet Member may have to consider an item in private. If this happens, you will be asked to leave. Any private items are normally left until last.

The Cabinet Member's decisions are effective six working days after the meeting has taken place, unless called-in for scrutiny by the relevant Scrutiny Committee or referred to the City Council meeting, in which case the matter is normally resolved within the monthly cycle of meetings.

If you require any further information please contact Simon Hughes on 0114 273 4014 or email simon.hughes@sheffield.gov.uk.

FACILITIES

There are public toilets available, with wheelchair access, on the ground floor of the Town Hall. Induction loop facilities are available in meeting rooms.

Access for people with mobility difficulties can be obtained through the ramp on the side to the main Town Hall entrance.

HIGHWAY CABINET MEMBER DECISION SESSION 9 JUNE 2016

Agenda

1.	Exclusion of Press and Public To identify items where resolutions may be moved to exclude the press and public	
2.	Declarations of Interest Members to declare any interests they have in the business to be considered at the meeting	(Pages 1 - 4)
3.	Minutes of Previous Session Minutes of the Session held on 17 November 2015	(Pages 5 - 12)
4.	Objections to Proposed 20mph Speed Limit in Greystones - Whirlow Report of the Executive Director, Place	(Pages 13 - 36)
5.	Objections to Proposed 20mph Speed Limit in Firth Park and Woodhouse Report of the Executive Director, Place	(Pages 37 - 48)
6.	Tram/ Cycle Infrastructure Review Study Report of the Executive Director, Place	(Pages 49 - 198)

NOTE: The next Highway Cabinet Member Decision Session will be held on 14 July 2016